



\$~65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8719/2024 & CM APPLs. 35592/2024, 45370/2024**

SUBHASH CHANDER

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Kumar, Mr. Mani Karan
and Mr. Dev Vrat Pradhan, Advs.

Versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Jasleen Kaur, Adv.

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR
KAURAV**

ORDER

08.08.2024

%

1. It is stated that the objections to the Status Report filed by the respondent-Corporation has been filed. However, the same is not on record.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner shall ensure that the objections are on record before the next date of hearing.
3. Heard also on the application being CM APPL 45370/2024.
4. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner and the respondent-Corporation accepts notice. They are directed to take instructions with respect to the said application.
3. List on 11th September, 2024.
4. Interim orders to continue.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

AUGUST 8, 2024

p'ma