



\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 8719/2024, CM APPL. 35592/2024, CM APPL. 45370/2024**
SUBHASH CHANDER

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Akshit Narula, Adv.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Jasleen Kaur, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **11.09.2024**

CM APPL. 45370/2024

1. Let the reply to this application be filed by the petitioner within two weeks.
2. List on 13.11.2024.

W.P.(C) 8719/2024

3. At the request of counsel appearing on behalf of the Corporation, hearing of this case is deferred till 13.11.2024.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J
SEPTEMBER 11, 2024/KG