



\$~62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8719/2024**

SUBHASH CHANDER

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shivek Rai Kapoor and Mr.
Deepak Yadhuvanshi, Advs.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Gurvinder Khatri, Applicant in
person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

14.10.2024

REVIEW PET. 382/2024

1. In view of the averments made in the instant review petition, the Court is of the considered opinion that the applicant can raise all relevant aspects at the time of hearing of the main petition.

2. In view of the aforesaid facts, the review of the order dated 11.09.2024 is not required. The same stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 8719/2024

3. List this matter before concerned Roster Bench for consideration on 13.11.2024, subject to orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

OCTOBER 14, 2024/p