



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8719/2024 and CM APPL. 35592/2024, 45370/2024 and 66231-66232/2024

SUBHASH CHANDER

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shalinder Kumar Singh, Mr. Deepak Yadhuvanshi, Mr. Ujjwal and Mr. Amit, Advocates.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Jasleen Kaur, Advocate for MCD.

Mr. Gulvinder Khatri, Applicant in CM APPL. 45370/2024.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

13.02.2025

Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.

List on 08.05.2025.

By Order

(COURT MASTER)

FEBRUARY 13, 2025/jg