



\$~40

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ W.P.(C) 8719/2024 & CM APPL. 35592/2024, CM APPL.  
45370/2024, CM APPL. 66231/2024, CM APPL. 66232/2024  
SUBHASH CHANDER .....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Shubhra Chandu Sharma,  
Advocate (through VC)

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI .....Respondent  
Through: Mr. Gulvinder Khatri, Applicant in  
person  
Mob: 9811230472

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

**ORDER**  
**08.05.2025**

%

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that there is bereavement in the family of the main counsel for the petitioner.
2. Accordingly, at request, re-notify on 30<sup>th</sup> October, 2025.

**MINI PUSHKARNA, J**

**MAY 8, 2025**  
ak