



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8719/2024, CM APPL. 35592/2024, CM APPL. 45370/2024,
CM APPL. 66231/2024 & CM APPL. 66232/2024

SUBHASH CHANDER

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Prashant Diwan and Ms. Ishika
Jindal, Advocates (*through VC*)

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Jasleen Kaur & Mr. Vijayant
Sharma, Advocates for MCD.
Mr. Pritish Sabharwal, SC for MCD
(*through VC*)
Mr. Gulvinder Khatri, Advocate for
applicant.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

29.04.2026

%

1. It is already 4:45 PM.
2. No time left.
3. Re-notify on 8th July, 2026.
4. Interim orders to continue.

AMIT BANSAL, J

APRIL 29, 2026

Vivek/-